



**Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen**

**Request for Quotes**

**101 Martin Street Rooftop Unit replacements**

**October 24, 2022**

---

**ADDENDUM No.1**

By this Addendum # 1, the Request for Quotes document for the above noted Project shall be amended as specified below. This Addendum is being issued in response to questions submitted to the RDOS.

***Question 1: Is the curb staying the same, being demolished, or an adaptor placed on it?***

***Reply:*** The curb is set to stay. It can be demolished or an adaptor placed on it if you deem it necessary but this will be at the proponents cost.

***Question 2: Is there a particular staging area? Can this area be used during work hours?***

***Reply:*** A staging area has not been identified but a reasonable staging area can be set aside and kept clear during working hours for the proponent to use. The size, location and duration requirement of this area can be agreed prior to install.

***Question 3: Is the indoor work during of after work hours?***

***Reply:*** All work regarding controls can be done during working hours.

Any work which requires access to common areas e.g corridors and kitchens can be done during working hours.

Any work requiring access to the front desk reception, manager's offices and the board room may be required to be completed outside of working hours in exceptional circumstances subject to prior agreement but it is expected that the majority of this work will take place during regular working hours.

End of document